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1
ABBOTT, BERENICE (1898-1991)
James Joyce, [1928], likely printed 1982.
Gelatin silver print, 10 7/8 x 14 inches (257 x 357
mm), signed on mat recto (l.r.) and numbered 25
from the edition of 100, the verso Abbott's
"Printed for Berenice Abbott American
Photographer" stamp. Fine example.
C
$1,000-1,500

2
ABBOTT, BERENICE (1898-1991)
An Industrial Designer's Window, Bleecker
Street, New York, 1947, likely printed 1982.
Gelatin silver print, 13.75 x 10.9 inches (352 x
276 mm), dry-mounted, signed (l.r.) and
numbered 10/100 (l.l.) on the mount below the
image, the verso with the "Printed for Berenice
Abbott American Photographer" stamp. Faint
scratch visible in raking light in the dark area
below the illuminated sign, not visible in direct
light.
C
$1,500-2,500
3
ABBOTT, BERENICE (1898-1991)
Untitled [Newsstand, 32nd St. and 3rd Ave.,
November 19, 1935], printed 1980s. Gelatin
silver print, 7 1/2 x 9 1/2 inches (191 x 242 mm),
dry-mounted to card, signed in pencil on mount
(l.r.), the verso with Abbott's Abbott Maine
stamp. A few minor soft creases from the dry
mounting process.
C
$1,500-2,500
4
ABBOTT, BERENICE (1898-1991)
Pennsylvania Station [Interior], [July 13,
1934], likely vintage and certainly early. Gelatin
silver print, 9 1/2 x 7 1/2 inches (241 x 191 mm),
verso signed in pencil, titled 'Pennsylvania
Station (Gare)' and annotated 'Photo/ Berenice
Abbott/ 44 West 9th Street/ N.Y.C.' in ink.
Corners with losses and some creasing.
Arguably Abbott's best-known and best-loved
image, this is rare in vintage state. Abbott
Berenice Abbott: Photographs, p. 100;
Commerce Graphics Ltd, Inc. Berenice Abbott,
n.p. there dated circa 1934; O'Neal Berenice
Abbott: American Photographer, pp. 102-105 for
variants. Provenance: Dr. Anthony Terrana
Sold April 3, 2013 by Phillips New York to the
present owner.
C
$8,000-12,000

6
ANSEL ADAMS (1902-1994)
Forest Detail, Winter, [Yosemite National
Park, 1949], likely printed 1970s. Gelatin silver
print, 9 3/4 x 7 3/4 inches (248 x 198 mm), drymounted to card, signed by Adams on mount
(l.r.), the verso with the "Special Edition of Fine
Prtints/Photographs of Yosemite" stamp, notated
in ink as print 220 of S.E.Y. No. 10 and titled.
Minute dent at center right, in all a fine example,
viewed in raking light.
C
$3,000-5,000
7
ADAMS, ANSEL (1902-1984)
Rundel Park through Window Screen,
Rochester, New York, 1960. Type 53 Polapan
Polaroid print, 3 1/2 x 4 1/2 inches (89 x 115
cm), verso inscribed on the blank tab in
unidentified hands "Photography by Ansel
Adams 131-24h Ave S.F. Copy" (this in ink,
possibly in the hand of the artist) and a number
in pencil, together with a handling instruction
stamp. Image in attractive condition (some
impression visible from the writing on the verso
but this clear of the image), thin line of yellow
adhesive at the top and bottom edges on verso.
See Ansel Adams: Singular Images: A Collection
of Polaroid Land Photographs, 1984; Polaroid
Portfolio 1, pp. 32-33. Provenance: Polaroid
Collection; sold Sotheby's 21 June, 2010; to the
present owner.
C
$2,500-3,500
8
ARBUS, DIANE (1923-1971)
Four photographs of the children of Konrad
and Gay Matthaei, December, 1969.
Comprising: Marcella Matthaei, standing, age 11;
Leslie; Marcella and Leslie; and Konrad. Four
gelatin silver prints, printed by Amy Arbus, 1990,
the versos with the "Print by Diane Arbus/Printed
by Amy Arbus" stamp. Each about 9 1/2 x 9 1/2
inches (24 x 24 cm); framed separately.
The commissioned portraits of the Matthaei
family were part of the travelling exhibition Diane
Arbus: Family Albums in 2004, which
prominently featured this compelling portrait of
Marcella on its front cover. In her final years
Arbus was interested in exploring the concept of
family, and the shoot commissioned by
Humphrey Matthaei clearly intrigued her. The
Amy Arbus printing was commissioned by
Marcella herself.
Provenance: Amy Simon Fine Art; Collection of
Jewel Grutman (sister of Gay Matthaei).
C
$3,000-5,000

5
ANDERSON & LOW
NDGT [Danish National Gymnastics Team],
Water # 3 2000, printed 2001 and Body
Fragment #3, 1997, printed 1998 Two toned
gelatin silver prints, the largest 10 x 13 inches
(252 x 328 mm) on larger sheet, signed by
Anderson and Low, dated, titled and numbered
from the edition of 25. Both framed.
C
$700-1,000
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9
ARMSTRONG, DAVID (1954-2014)
Thiebaud, Paris, 2005, printed 2005. Color
coupler print, 29 x 23 inches (736 x 585 mm) on
larger sheet with black background, verso
signed, dated, titled and numbered 3 from the
edition of 10. No defects noted in raking light.
C
$500-800

10
BALLEN, ROGER (b. 1950)
Ambivalence, 2003, printed 2004. Seleniumtoned silver bromide print, 14 1/4 x 14 1/4 inches
(340 x 340 mm), verso signed, titled, dated and
numbered 1 from the edition of 20 in graphite,
with printing annotations in another hand, noting
that this was printed January 28, 2004. No
defects noted in raking light. Framed.
With The Aperture Foundation.
C Estate of Herbert Kasper
$1,000-1,500
11
BARIL, TOM (b. 1952)
New York Stock Exchange, 2000. Gelatin silver
print, image 23 3/8 x 18 1/2 inches (594 x 470
mm) on larger sheet affixed to the artist's mount,
signed in pencil on mount recto (l.r.), the mount
verso with Baril's stamp: signed, dated, noting
that this is from the edition of 25 (but out of
series). Fine.
C Property from the Collection of the Polans
Family
$700-1,000
12
BARROW, REENIE (b. 1944)
Two photographs. Comprises Translatio 2011;
Together with Voluptuousus II 2011. Iris
pigment prints on Japanese Okawara rice paper,
23 x 23 inches, rectos signed, titled, numbered
from the edition of five. Framed, size 38 x 34
inches.
C
$800-1,200
13
BARROW, REENIE (b. 1944)
Two photographs. Comprises Recordatio II
2011; Together with Patricii 2011. Iris pigment
prints on Japanese Okawara rice paper, 23 x 23
inches, rectos signed, titled, dated, numbered
from the edition of five. Framed, size 38 x 34
inches.
C
$800-1,200
14
BARROW, REENIE (b. 1944)
Two photographs. Comprises Draco Saltator II
2011; Together with Draco Saltator III 2011.
Iris pigment prints on Japanese Okawara rice
paper, 23 x 23 inches, rectos signed, titled,
dated, numbered from the edition of five.
Framed, size 38 x 34 inches.
C
$800-1,200

15
BEATO, FELICE (1825-1908)
Views of Japan--cover title [generally known as
Photographic Views of Japan with Historical and
Descriptive Notes]. London: circa 1869. 19th
century half morocco, labeled as above on the
upper board. 13 1/2 x 9 inches (34 x 48 cm); with
101 albumen prints, early landscape views of
Japan on hand-captioned card mounts; many
with the accompanying printed texts, by James
W. Murray and others, printed on thin paper,
mounted on the opposing pages. Front board
and endpaper detached. One print with a tear
about two inches into the image (apparently
dating from the time it was mounted into the
album), and two other images with much shorter
tears. The image tones are, in general, very
good, without excessive fading. The copy of
Ben.[jamin] Smith, Union Club, San Francisco;
his inscription to this effect on the flyleaf..
An exceptionally early and prodigiously rare and
important series of albumen prints of Japanese
views, taken by the foremost photographer in the
region at that time. This is an unusually complete
copy, with one more than the customary normal
maximum complement of one hundred images
(of note, of the surviving examples, many have
substantially fewer plates; the Smith College
example has, for example, just fifty images). Few
copies are known with the full number of images;
Beato offered albums in a variety of different
configurations. It contains many of the
accompanying printed text leaves; some images
lack them, presumably because there was no
prepared text yet available.
We have been unable to trace Benjamin Smith,
but it is worthy of note that the Union Club
mentioned in his inscription was founded in
1854. It became the Union-Pacific in 1889 (so
the inscription precedes that date), with the
merger of the Union and Pacific Clubs, and it is
likely that, given the pre-1889 date implied by
this, he was the first owner of the album. The
Club still exists today, an elite institution whose
quarters survived the great San Francisco
earthquake and fire.
Beato, an Englishman, arrived in Japan in 1863,
after photographic adventures that included the
Crimea, India and China. He had, in fact,
considerable skill as a military photographer, and
was a pioneer in that field, and he was fully
aware of the aesthetic potentials of the medium,
as demonstrated by the beauty and sensitivity of
the images in the present album. A full inventory
of the images is available upon request.
C
$40,000-60,000
16
BEATON, CECIL (1904-1980)
[Grace Kelly, 1954], printed 1993. Gelatin silver
print, 15.5 x 14.75 inches (390 x 380 mm) on
larger sheet, an enlargement of a contact sheet,
printed posthumously by Ken Ashby, numbered
3 from an edition of ten. No defects noted in
raking light. Framed.
With Danziger Projects (gallery backlabel).
C
$700-1,000
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BENGLIS, LYNDA (b. 1941)
Three works. Minibird; Bauhinia; and Rhodi
circa 2002-2003. Three chromogenic prints with
applied gold leaf, dry mounted to foamcore as
issued, each about 15 7/8 x 19 7/8 inches (404 x
505 mm), signed, dated and numbered from the
edition of 3 in ink on the mounts verso. Some
soiling to mounts noted, a few minor surface
marks noted in raking light. Framed.
With Vivian Horan Fine Art.
C
$1,000-1,500
18
BOURKE-WHITE, MARGARET (1904-1971)
Construction Workers and Taxi Dancers, Fort
Peck, Montana, 1936, printed 1996. Gelatin
silver print, 13 x 16 7/8 inches on larger sheet,
numbered in ink 14/250 (l.l.) and with BourkeWhite's embossed signature below the image,
the verso with the LIFE embossed stamp. Fine.
Framed.
Provenance: with The Gallery of Contemporary
Photography, Santa Monica, California;
Steven Kasher Gallery, New York
C
$700-1,000
19
BOURKE-WHITE, MARGARET (1904-1971)
A Newborn Praying Mantis. Gelatin silver print
on card mount, image 7 1/2 x 7 5/8 inches (190 x
194 mm), stamped with her "Photo by Margaret
Bourke-White" stamp and titled in pencil on the
reverse.; together with three images of insects
by Margaret Bourke-White, the largest 19 1/2 x
15 1/2 inches (495 x 395 mm), all with the "Life
Photo by Margaret Bourke-White" stamps, most
likely printed 1950s. Some minor creases and
other defects, cropping marks on the versos of
the Life images for Camera Annual.
C
$300-500
20
BOURKE-WHITE, MARGARET (1904-1971)
[Tenant Farmer's Wife, Locket, Georgia],
1937, likely vintage or near vintage. Warm-toned
gelatin silver print with black-ink edges, 9 3/4 by
7 1/2 inches (248 by 191 mm). dry-mounted,
stamped, "Photo: Margaret Bourke-White" with
caption in pencil on verso. Age-appropriate
silvering, a few minor retouchings, mount agedarkened with traces of old hinges.
Reproduced in Have you seen their faces 117.
C
$4,000-6,000

21
BOURKE-WHITE, MARGARET (1904-1971)
[Self-Portrait in Aviator's Suit], [1943], printed
1957. Gelatin silver print 19 1/8 x 15 1/2 inches,
Life stamp on the verso, together with cropping
notations for Camera Annual. Some creases;
and a selection of fourteen other images by
Bourke-White, including two of her USSR
gravures, some oversize gelatin silver prints, etc.
A number of the oversize images with marginal
tears and losses, some creases and other
defects (some quite substantive) noted
throughout. Sold as-is, should be inspected and
not subject to return.
C
$700-1,000
22
BOURKE-WHITE, MARGARET (1904-1971)
Group of three images. Comprises [Child with
her Old Doll], 1940s. Gelatin silver print, 13 x 10
inches (335 x 257 mm), mounted to card,
cropping notations on mount for Camera Annual
No. 6. Some wear; Hindu Temple,
Trichinopoly, South India. Gelatin silver print
on card mount, image 13 12 x 9 1/2 inches (344
x 245), titled and annotated on the reverse
(noted as for U.S. Camera 1948, page 191); and
Red October Rolling Mill at Stalingrad, Iron
Puddler, 1930, printed 1956. Gelatin silver print,
19 3/8 x 14 inches (495 x 255 mm), verso with
the Life Photo by Margaret Bourke-White stamp
and with the title and fairly extensive annotations
about the subject in ink by Bourke-White,
cropping annotations on the margin recto,
probably also for a photo annual.
C
$1,000-1,500
23
BOURKE-WHITE, MARGARET (1904-1971)
Connecticut River Valley. Gelatin silver print on
card mount, image 10 1/2 x 13 1/2 inches (340 x
263 mm), titled on the reverse in pencil but
unstamped; together with eight aerial views by
Margaret Bourke-White, the largest 19 1/2 x 15
1/2 inches (495 x 395 mm), all with the "Life
Photo by Margaret Bourke-White" stamps, most
printed 1950s. Some minor creases and other
defects, in all an attractive group.
C
$800-1,200
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BOURKE-WHITE, MARGARET (1904-1971)
[Sierra Madre Mountains, California], [1935],
possibly vintage. Toned gelatin silver print with
black ink borders, 10 x 13 3/8 inches (257 x 341
mm) dry-mounted to card, the mount verso with
the "Photo by Margaret Bourke-White" stamp in
red, unsigned. In raking light numerous original
retouchings are noted, two small areas at upper
left show a small stain or a toner issue, a few
small scratches or abrasions appear, and the
mount is quite foxed (and likely trimmed), though
the image is apparently unaffected. Possible
fluorescence of the mount noted under ultraviolet (optical brighteners in regular papers were
in use in the 1920s, though not incorporated into
photo papers until the early 1950s), the image
apparently not fluorescent.
One of Bourke-White's finest landscape
photographs, this appeared on the dust jacket of
the original edition of her autobiography Portrait
of Myself. The image is quite uncommon in
commerce. Callahan, pp. 50-51.
C
$3,000-5,000
25
BOURKE-WHITE, MARGARET (1904-1971)
George Washington Bridge, Hudson River,
NYC, 1931, likely printed 1930s. Toned gelatin
silver print with black ink-ruled border, 13 3/8 x 8
7/8 in. (340 x 225 mm) dry mounted to card,
signed in pencil on the mount recto, credit stamp
and typed title on a label affixed to the reverse of
the mount. Minor toning to the mount, some
minimal silvering noted to the edges of the
image, in all in excellent shape.
One of the great iconic images of American
photography of the 1930s, this is a fine example
of a signed print, probably intended for
exhibition. Callahan The Photographs of
Margaret Bourke-White, p. 43; Bulfinch Press
Decade by Decade: Twentieth-Century American
Photography From the Collection of the Center
for Creative Photography pl. 59; Phillips
Margaret Bourke-White: The Photography of
Design 1927-1936 p. 125 etc. Provenance:
Weston Gallery, Carmel
Robert Klein Gallery, Boston
Dr. Anthony Terrana
Sold April 3, 2013 by Phillips New York to the
present owner.
C
$70,000-100,000
26
BRANDT, BILL (1904-1983)
[Untitled, East Sussex Coast], 1979, oversize
vintage print. Gelatin silver print, 19 3/4 x 15 7/8
inches (500 x 404 mm), signed on image recto in
white paint "Bill Brandt," no back markings
Edges of print a trifle cockled (very likely as
issued), tiny loss of emulsion at extreme lower
right corner, a few retouchings (presumably as
issued) noted. Framed.
An unusually large-format print from Brandt's
East Sussex series; we note only three such
printings in this size from the series at auction in
the past thirty years.
C
$4,000-6,000

27
BRANDT, BILL (1904-1983)
[Untitled, nude with toy heads], June 1979,
vintage print. Gelatin silver print, 13 1/2 x 11 3/4
inches (344 x 300 mm) on larger sheet, signed in
ink on lower margin (l.r.), no back markings other
than a notation in pencil, probably by a dealer
"Nude #82Margins of print a trifle cockled (very
likely as issued), a few minor retouchings
(presumably as issued) noted. Framed.
One of Brandt's scarcer nudes, and a remarkably
disquieting one in its overall affect.
C
$800-1,200
28
[JAPANESE PHOTOGRAPHY]
BRINKLEY, FRANK. Japan, Described and
Illustrated by the Japanese... Boston/Tokyo:
J.B. Millet Co., 1897-8. The Mikado edition,
limited to 250 copies. Original pictorial silk
covers with bevelled edges, spines sewn in the
Japanese manner. 15 3/4 x 12 1/2 inches (40 x
31 cm); 382 pp. text, with ten color collotypes of
flowers by Kakuzo Okakura, 20 xylographic
prints, 60 full-page hand colored albumen
photographs, 10 color art reproductions, and
about 200 hand colored albumen photographs in
the text. Some wear to the bindings, few tears to
the overmats on the large photographs, overall a
sound set, internally fresh. From the collection of
the photographer Arnold Crane .
C
$1,000-1,500
29
CALLAHAN, HARRY [1912-1999]
[New York], C-124, 1984. Dye transfer print, 9
5/8 x 14 1/2 inches (245 x 368 mm) on 20 x 24
inch sheet, signed in pencil (l.r.) Harry Callahan.
No defects noted in raking light.
See Keith F. Davis Harry Callahan. New Color
1978-1987 p. 85. With Pace/Macgill, with their
label identifying the image, and noting it as copy
2 of 12.
C
$1,500-2,500
30
CALLAHAN, HARRY (1912-1999)
[Torn Sign, Detroit], [1946], likely printed
1960s. Gelatin silver print, 9 5/8 x 7 5/8 inches
(200 x 245 mm) on slightly larger sheet with
plateholder borders, signed recto in stylus (l.r.)
"Harry Callahan," and signed again in ink ("H.
Callahan") on verso. No defects noted in raking
light. Some fluorescence noted. Framed.
Taken with Callahan's 8-by-10-inch view camera,
and rendered as a contact print, this is some of
Callahan's earliest work in abstraction,
influenced by a visit to a Stuart Davis
retrospective at the Museum of Modern Art. With
Pace Macgill Gallery, with their label on the back
board.
C Estate of Herbert Kasper
$10,000-15,000
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31
CHRISTENBERRY, WILLIAM (1926-2016)
Red Building in Forest, Hale County,
Alabama, 1983, printed 1985. C-type print on
Kodak paper, 17 3/4 x 21 7/8 inches (443 x 557
mm), signed, dated, titled and annotated.
Surface without defects when viewed in raking
light, color-shifted towards red (as is often the
case with prints on Kodak paper of the period).
Framed.
Christenberry photographed this building, in
Talladega National Forest in Hale County, many
times from 1964 on,
C
$800-1,200
32
COBURN, ALVIN LANGDON (1882-1966)
Two hand-pulled photogravures, tissue on
card mounts, for New York, 1913 (which, as
published, contained a suite of twenty).
Comprises The Skyline, 1910; together with
Brooklyn Bridge, From a Roof-Top, circa
1905. Corner defect to the second, just touching
the image.
These show no evidence of having been
mounted in the published book, lacking the
expected traces of adhesive and/or mounting
paper, and may have been proofs or overruns.
C
$800-1,200
33
COBURN, ALVIN LANGDON (1882-1966)
Two hand-pulled photogravures, tissue on
card mounts, for New York, 1913 (which, as
published, contained a suite of twenty).
Comprises Broadway at Night, 1909; together
with Fifth Avenue, from the St. Regis, circa
1905. One corner of one image with a minor
crease visible at rear, not evident in the image
itself.
These show no evidence of having been
mounted in the published book, lacking the
expected traces of adhesive and/or mounting
paper, and may have been proofs or overruns.
C
$1,000-1,500
34
CUNNINGHAM, IMOGEN (1883-1976)
Magnolia Blossom, 1925, likely printed 1960s.
Gelatin silver print, 9 1/2 x 12 inches (243 x 306
mm), dry-mounted to card, signed in pencil and
dated on the mount (l.r.), the verso with
Cunningham's 1331 Green Street label with
typed title and date. Very faint light toning noted
to the mount within the matted area, the tones
generally very good, no defects noted in raking
light, the reverse of the mount quite toned.
A major image with a plentiful literature. See
Margery Mann Imogen Cunningham:
Photographs 1910-1973, University of
Washington Press, Seattle, 1970, pl. 11; Richard
Lorenz Imogen Cunningham: Ideas without End,
a Life in Photographs, Chronicle Books, San
Francisco, 1993, pl. 38, p. 103 etc.
C
$4,000-6,000

35
[DAGUERREOTYPE-PORTRAIT]
Ninth-plate daguerreotype. [Woman in
bonnet]. English: circa 1845. Signed "Beard
Patentee" on the gilt overmat. Housed in a
clasped leather case. A few minor spots of
oxidation to the image, but case and image
overall in sound condition.
Though he opened the first portrait studio in
England in 1841, Beard was primarily active in
the granting of licenses to his proprietary
processes (these cost upwards of a thousand
pounds per year). Approved products were
identified with the "Beard Patentee" mark, as
here (these fittings were probably made by
Thomas Wharton, a Birmingham manufacturer).
C
$300-500
36
DANZIGER, NICHOLAS (b. 1958)
Two images. Antony Gormley's Studio, n.d.
and Broken Fire Hydrant, Parkhead, Glasgow,
1995. Two gelatin silver prints, the largest 9 1/2 x
14 1/4 inches (241 x 362 mm), signed, titled,
dated and annotated. Framed.
C Estate of Herbert Kasper
$400-600
37
DUGDALE, JOHN (b. 1960)
Self-portrait with Venetian Man, 1997, vintage.
Cyanotype, 8 x 10 inches (229 x 178 mm),
Dugdale's signature in ink, typed title, and
notation "Gift to GLAAD March 1998" on the
artist's label on the back of the photographer's
frame. Fine, framed, not examined out of frame.
C
$700-1,000

38
EDGERTON, HAROLD EUGENE (1903-1990)
Milk Drop Coronet, 1936, printed circa 1980.
Gelatin silver print, 18 1/4 x 14 3/8 inches (460 x
362 mm) on larger sheet, signed in pencil on the
verso. No defects noted in raking light. Framed.
C
$3,000-5,000

39
EDGERTON, HAROLD EUGENE (1903-1990)
Bullet through Jack of Hearts, 1960, printed
circa 1980. Gelatin silver print, 18 x 21 7/8
inches (458 x 555 mm) on larger sheet, signed in
pencil on the verso. No defects noted in raking
light. Framed.
According to an old label on the verso of the mat
back, this was issued in a limited edition of 25
copies in this large size (20 x 24 inch sheet).
C
$3,000-5,000
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ERTUG, AHMET (b. 1949)
Hagia Sophia, Istanbul, 2011. Chromogenic
print, flush-mounted, 87 x 70 7/8 in. (2210 x
1800 mm); signed in ink, with printed title, date
and numbered 1 from an edition of three, on the
separate artist's label accompanying the work.
Framed.
See Ertug Domes: A Journey Through European
Architectural History, 2011. Provenance:
acquired directly from the artist; sold by Phillips
New York April 3, 2013 to the present owner.
C
$40,000-60,000
41
EVANS, WALKER (1903-1975)
[Massachusetts], 1931, likely vintage or nearvintage. Toned gelatin silver print, image 4 3/8 x
7 5/8 inches (111 x 192 cm), verso with Walker
Evans stamp (with the Walker Evans Lunn
Galleries stamp, with pencil notations IX-77).
Small crease to corner (l.l.). Paper does not
fluoresce under UV.
C
$1,000-1,500
42
EVANS, WALKER (1903-1975)
[Kitchen, Burroughs Family Cabin, Hale
County, Alabama],1936, likely printed 1950s or
earlier. Gelatin silver print, 'RA-8137-A' in the
negative, image 7 3/4 x 9 7/8 inches (200 x 253
mm), verso with the Walker Evans Lunn
Galleries stamp (with pencil notation 11-86).
Minor age-appropriate silvering noted, mostly to
the plateholder area and the darkest image
areas, small crease to corner (l.l.), apparently not
breaking the emulsion. Slight fluorescence noted
against a dated control specimen, though this is
possibly due to chemical offset from the back
mat. Framed.
See James Szarkowski Walker Evans The
Museum of Modern Art, New York, 1971, p. 86;
Jerald C. Maddox Walker Evans Photographs for
the Farm Security Administration, 1935-1938 Da
Capo, New York, 1975, pl. 264, etc.
C
$3,000-5,000
43
EVANS, WALKER (1903-1975)
[Bed, Tenant Farmhouse, Hale County,
Alabama], 1936, (Floyd Burroughs Bedroom),
likely 1950s. Gelatin silver print, image 7 3/4 x 9
7/8 inches (200 x 253 mm), verso with the
Walker Evans Lunn Galleries stamp (with pencil
notation 11-95). Some toning to extreme edges
of image, minor oxidation noted, mostly to the
plateholder area, scattered original retouching; a
sharp, 1-inch crease in the upper center portion
of the image which appears to break the
emulsion; and some edge wear and scattered
tiny losses along the extreme edges of the print,
with a small hole-punch within plateholder marks
(probably a Walker Evans studio archive mark).
Slight fluorescence noted against a dated control
specimen. Framed.
This image is Keller 534; she refers to this
example as LUNNPFM-60, plate 4, also noting it
as a variant.
C
$3,000-5,000
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EVANS, WALKER (1903-1975)
Forty-six gelatin photographs dating from his
1933 trip to Cuba, printed 1933. Vintage gelatin
silver prints, the largest 8 x 10 inches (203 x 254
mm), all in unmounted state, trimmed to the
image area. The prints are not signed, titled,
dated, or stamped. Each is annotated on the
verso "Hemingway Collection" in black ink, and
most are neatly matted for presentation. The
collection is accompanied with a signed note on
Commercial Cable Co. of Cuba stationery,
addressed to Hemingway from Evans, conveying
this set of images to him, together with the
original envelope (from the Ambos Mundos
Hotel, Havana), marked "Mr. Hemingway" in
Evans' hand, and with a note on the obverse
"loaned $ 25.00" in Hemingway's. The prints are
generally in very good condition. Some silvering
commensurate with age is noted along the
edges. Minor bends, creases, indentations and
other defects are present, though none of these
are especially impactful, and a full inventory,
together with note of any defects, will be
provided upon request. The tones are generally
commensurate with images stored in a tropical
environment. There are varying degrees of slight
discoloration, the shadow and mid-tones range
from dark brown to light yellow in tonality, and
the highlight areas are occasionally a little faded.
This remarkable survival, a collection of 46
vintage prints, taken and printed by Walker
Evans in Havana, Cuba in 1933, was given by
Evans to Ernest Hemingway during the month
that Evans was in Havana, taking photographs
for The Crime of Cuba. The two became friendly,
and the note speaks of a loan of "ten or fifteen
dollars" (which appears to have ultimately been
twenty-five) an offer which Evans had apparently
previously turned down but decided the following
day to accept.
The 1933 Cuba trip was a major early
assignment for Evans where, at the behest of the
publisher J. B. Lippincott, he was to prepare
images for the forthcoming book by Carleton
Beals, The Crime of Cuba. This was an exposé
of the brutal American-sponsored regime of
President Gerardo Machado (which ended in the
collapse of his government towards the end of
1933). In the course of this trip he took some
four hundred images.
Hemingway had arrived in early April on a fishing
expedition on a thirty-foot cruiser (the Anita)
rented from friends in Key West. Evans wrote "I
had a wonderful time with Hemingway. Drinking
every night. He was at loose ends and he
needed a drinking companion, and I filled that
role for two weeks." When Evans ran short of
money (having been robbed early in his stay),
Hemingway loaned him sufficient to stay on for
another week. Most accounts indicate that Evans
gave these prints to Hemingway to ensure that, if
his pictures were seized by the regime, these
images (which he likely deemed to be especially
important) would make it back to the United
States. In the event, no problems presented
themselves, and his cache of film made it back
complete, and this collection remained with
Hemingway as a gift.
The trove includes eleven images likely
appropriated from newspaper sources by Evans,
showing the brutalities of the regime, including
bloodied corpses. But the majority--thirty-five-are his own, all in what are likely the earliest
available printings. These present a stunning
visual Date
document
of Cuba at the period, and
Sale
- 11/17/2021
though taken early in his career, they bear all of
the aesthetic hallmarks of Evans' later work.
These images were exhibited as Ernest
Hemingway and Walker Evans: Three Weeks in

45
FAIGENBAUM, PATRICK (b. 1954)
Famille Garzilli, Naples, 1990, printed 1991.
Gelatin silver print, 31 x 30 cm (790 x 760 mm),,
flush-mounted, mount verso signed, dates, titled
and numbered 2 from the edition of 3 in pencil.
Image lifting from mount on upper right.
C
$1,000-1,500
46
FONSSAGRIVES, FERNAND (1910-2003)
Nu Sablé [Lisa Fonssagrives-Penn], 1949,
likely printed 2002. Gelatin silver print, 10 1/2 ×
10 1/4 inches (266 × 260 mm) on larger sheet,
signed, titled, editioned and numbered in pencil
on the reverse. No defects noted in raking light.
Copenhagen Fotografisk Center, 2006/06, pl. 43
[titled as Nu Sablé (Lisa Fonssagrives)].
C
$3,000-5,000
47
FRANK, ROBERT (1924-2019)
San Francisco 1984 Convention, 1984, likely
printed 1980s. Gelatin silver print, printed 1970s,
8 7/8 x 13 1/4 inches (217 x 356 mm) on larger
sheet, on lower margin (l.r.) and titled (l.l.). Small
soft crease noted in raking light. minor cockling
to sheet edges.
Pace/MacGill label on back board of binding.
C
$7,000-10,000
48
FREED, LEONARD (1929-2006)
Souvenir shop in New Orleans (Louisiana),
1965. Vintage gelatin silver print on Agfa paper,
10 1/4 x 14 inches (260 x 358 mm), verso with
Freed's stamp totally overlaid with the Magnum
label typed with the name of the image, and the
Magnum stamp; signed, dated, titled and
annotated in pencil with Freed's "Vintage Print"
stamp, the rear mount also signed by Freed.
Some edge wear, a few minor creases and
indentations.
Leonard Freed Black in White America p. 23.
C
$1,000-1,500
49
FREED, LEONARD (1929-2006)
Brooklyn, New York-USA, [Jesus Will
Satisfy], 1963. Vintage gelatin silver print on
Agfa paper, 13 1/2 x 9 7/8 inches (342 x 250
mm), verso with Freed's Amsterdam stamp
"Burg. Roelstraat 209", the Magnum stamp,
signed, dated, titled and annotated ("1963
Vintage Print-Unique Print") in pencil. Some
edge wear, a few minor creases and
indentations.
c.f. Leonard Freed Black in White America p.
197, this a variant image from that session.
C
$1,500-2,500
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FREED, LEONARD (1929-2006)
London, England, [Hyde Park Festival] 1971,
printed later. Gelatin silver print, 13 x 8 5/8
inches (328 x 222 mm) on larger sheet, verso
with Freed's "Leonard Freed-Magnum" stamp,
signed, dated, and titled in pencil, stamped Later
Print. No defects noted in raking light
.Leonard Freed Photographs 1954-1990 p. 15.
C
$1,500-2,500

51
FREED, LEONARD (1929-2006)
Harlem, New York-USA, [Boy on bicycle],
1963. Vintage gelatin silver print on Agfa paper,
13 1/2 x 9 7/8 inches (342 x 250 mm), verso with
Freed's Amsterdam stamp "Burg. Roelstraat
209" overlaid with the Magnum label, signed,
dated, titled and annotated ("Unique") in pencil,
the mount also with Freed's stamp and pencil
signature. Some edge and corner wear.
C
$1,500-2,500

52
FREED, LEONARD (1929-2006)
[Pet Snake], New York City, USA 1985, printed
later. Gelatin silver print, 13 x 8 5/8 inches (328 x
222 mm) on larger sheet, verso with Freed's
"Leonard Freed-Magnum" stamp, signed, dated,
and titled in pencil, stamped Later Print. No
defects noted in raking light
.Leonard Freed Photographs 1954-1990 p. 124.
C
$700-1,000

53
FRENCH, JOHN (1907-1966)
Tania Mallet in a Madame Paulette Hat,
London, 1963. Modern gelatin silver print by
Galerie Prints, printed 2017, from the limited
edition of 100 and with their certificate on the
verso. 38 x 38 inches (97 x 97 cm); framed.
Unexamined out of frame.
C
$500-800

54
GIBSON, RALPH (b. 1939)
Three untitled architectural abstractions,
from the Gotham Chronicles series, 1985.
Chromogenic prints, each 17 7/8 x 12 inches
(452 x 302 mm), each signed and dated on
verso 1985. No defects noted in raking light.
These unusual vertical format compositions by
Gibson incorporate architectural details with
negative space (in one case incorporating the
texture of a doorman's coat) to achieve a rich
and complex abstract composition. These are
some of the earliest images in the Gotham
Chronicles sequence that we have seen (Gibson
dates the series 1985-2005 on his website).
These relate in both form and format to his more
recent Vertical Horizon work. Though probably
best known for his black and white work, Gibson
is a virtuosic photographer in color as well.
C Property of a Global Corporation
$2,000-3,000
55
GOUDE, JEAN-PAUL (b. 1938)
Grace Jones, Roseland Ballroom, New York,
1978, printed 2007. Digital C-print on Fuji Crystal
Archive, 30 x 40 inches, 23 1/2 x 25 3/4 inches
(600 x 650 mm), signed on the artist label. Fine.
Framed.
Offered with a presentation copy of So far so
Goude, Assouline, 2005. Provenance: the artist
to Halsted Hunt; to present owner.
C
$3,000-5,000
56
HENLE, FRITZ (1909-1993)
Untitled [Sisal Factory in Haiti], 1960, printed
later. Gelatin silver print, 15 x 15 inches (380 x
380 mm) on larger sheet, facsimile signature
(l.r.), the verso with the estate stamp. No defects
noted. Framed.
C
$300-500
57
HILLIARD, DAVID (b. 1964)
Tobey Pond, 2000. C-print, Diasec mounted to
three separate aluminum panels on armatures,
each 23 1/4 x 19 inches (595 x 483 mm), signed,
dated, titled and annotated on the Yancey
Richardson Gallery label on the rightmost panel,
noted as AP2 (apart from the edition of ten).
Some polishable scratches to the acrylic
panels, surface soiling to t.
C Estate of Herbert Kasper
$600-900
58
HÖFER, CANDIDA (b.1944)
Neuer Stahlhof Düsseldorf III, 2012, likely
printed 2012. C-print, 14 3/4 x 11 inches (375 x
280 mm) on sheet 21 1/2 x 17 3/4 inches, edition
of six with three A.P.s, this signed, titled and
numbered 3 from the edition of 6, signed on
Hofer's label affixed to the back board of the
frame, together with the Sean Kelly gallery label.
Fine, in the frame of issue.
C Estate of Herbert Kasper
$500-800
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HORST. HORST P. (1906-1999)
Calla Lily, 1944, printed later. Platinumpalladium print, 15 1/4 x 19 3/8 inches (387 x
490 mm), recto with the photographer's signature
blindstamp in the margin (l.r.), verso signed in
pencil by Horst and dated, titled, numbered 9
from the edition of 25, and inscribed in pencil in
various hands. No defects noted, a fresh
example.
C
$5,000-8,000

63
JORDAN, CHRIS (b. 1963)
Glass, Seattle, 2004, printed 2005 (from the
series Intolerable Beauty: Portraits of American
Mass Consumption). Epson Ultrachrome K3
pigmented inkjet print, Diasec mounted to
plexiglass as issued, 44 x 56 inches (1118 x
1425 mm), signed, titled, dated and numbered 9
from the edition of 9 on the artist's label verso.
No defects noted. In the artist's frame.
C
$3,000-5,000

60
HUJAR, PETER (1934-1987)
[Candy Darling on her Death Bed], 1973, likely
printed 1980s. Gelatin silver print, 14 5/8 x 14
5/8 inches (374 x 374 mm) on larger sheet,
verso signed by Hujar in blue ink. Minor silvering
noted towards the edges of the image, the tones
of the image with tones slightly towards towards
rose, possibly a deliberate effect, though we do
not note this in other examples of the image.
Framed.
Candy Darling, a transsexual Warhol superstar
(starring in Flesh, 1968 and Women in
Revolt1971) and a prominent member of his
circle, died of lymphoma in 1974. Hujar's
photograph of her is one of the great icons of the
period. Stahel and Visser Peter Hujar: A
Retrospective, Scalo, 1994, p. 183 (a copy of
which is included in the lot). With Marcuse
Pfeifer Gallery.
C From the Estate of Laura Bostwick
$5,000-8,000

64
KENNA, MICHAEL (b. 1953)
Two images from his Huangshang Mountains
series, 2009-10. Gelatin silver prints, 7 3/4 x 7
3/4 inches (197 x 197 mm), signed by the
photographer on recto of mount (l.r.), dated 2009
(and 2010), numbered 2/45 and 22/45 lower left,
additionally stamped, titled, numbered and
signed on verso.
C Estate of Herbert Kasper
$2,000-3,000

61
JORDAN, CHRIS (b. 1963)
Cell Phone Chargers, Atlanta, 2004, printed
2005 (from the series Intolerable Beauty:
Portraits of American Mass Consumption).
Epson Ultrachrome K3 pigmented inkjet print,
Diasec mounted to plexiglass as issued, 44 x 66
inches (1118 x 1680 mm), signed, titled, dated
and numbered 6 from the edition of 9 on the
artist's label verso. No defects noted. In the
artist's frame, with slight wear.
C
$3,000-5,000
62
JORDAN, CHRIS (b. 1963)
E-Waste, New Orleans, 2005, printed 2005
(from the series Intolerable Beauty: Portraits of
American Mass Consumption). Epson
Ultrachrome K3 pigmented inkjet print, Diasec
mounted to plexiglass as issued, 44 x 57 inches
(1118 x 1448 mm), signed, titled, dated and
numbered 4 from the edition of 9 on the artist's
label verso. No defects noted. In the artist's
frame.
With Yossi Milo Gallery, Inc.
C
$3,000-5,000

65
KENNA, MICHAEL (b. 1953)
Stonehenge, Wiltshire, England, 1990. Gelatin
silver print, 7 1/2 x 7 1/2 inches (192 x 192 mm),
signed by the photographer on recto of mount
(l.r.), dated 1990, numbered 2/45 lower left.
Additionally stamped, titled, numbered and
signed on verso.
C Property of a Private Pennsylvania Collection
$400-600
66
LANGE, DOROTHEA (1895-1965)
Migrant Mother, Nipomo, California, 1936.
Modern gelatin silver print by Galerie Prints with
their embossed stamp in the lower margin,
printed 2017, with their certificate. 14 x 11 inches
(35 x 27 cm); unframed. Fine.
C
$100-200

67
LAUDER, EVELYN H. (1936-2011)
Two images. Bark of Plane Tree I, Provence,
France, May 1994 and Iris Shadows,
Trespasser's Will, 2001. Chromogenic prints,
respectively12 3/4 x 19 1/8 inches (322 x 490
mm) and 13 1/2 x 9 inches (342 x 228 mm),
signed, titled and dates on verso. About fine.
The American executive of the Estée Lauder
Company was also a well-regarded
photographer.
C Estate of Herbert Kasper
$200-300
68
LISTRI, MASSIMO (b. 1954)
Friedenstein Castle, Gotha, Germany, 1999.
Chromogenic print mounted to Dibond, 47 x 59
inches (1207 x 1500 mm), signed and numbered
4 from the edition of 5. Fine, framed.
C
$2,000-3,000
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McDARRAH, FRED W. (1926-2007)
Three vintage gelatin silver prints. Comprises
Kusama at Gallery Gertrude Stein, December
21, 1963, printed 1963; Kusama Does Election
Day Demonstration, Varick Street, November
3, 1968, printed 1968; and Yayoi Kusama in
her Studio, June 1,1967, printed 1967. All 7 1/4
x 4 3/4 inches (188 x 118 mm), signed, titled,
dated and stamped by the photographer on
versos. All framed.
With Steven Kasher Gallery.
C
$1,000-1,500
70
MEANS, AMANDA (b. 1950)
Water Glass 2, 2004, (variant), 2004, likely
printed 2004. Gelatin silver print, 22 x 17 3/4
inches (560 x 452 mm), verso signed, titled,
dated, annotated and numbered 3 from the
edition of twenty in pencil. No defects noted in
raking light.
C
$2,000-3,000

71
METZKER, RAY (1931-2014)
[Grafitti, Chicago, 56 DW-6 1956, vintage.
Gelatin silver print, likely unique, 9 3/4 X 7 7/8
inches (198 X 248 mm), verso signed, annotated
56 DW-6 with Metzker's usual notations on f stop
etc. No defects noted in raking light. Framed.
See Ewing and Herschdorfer Ray K. Metzker:
Light Lines 2008, p. 19. With Laurence Miller
Gallery, with their back label, noting this print as
vintage and unique.
C Estate of Herbert Kasper
$2,000-3,000
72
MUDFORD, GRANT (n. 1944)
Simmons Hall, Massachusetts Institute of
Technology, Under Construction, 2002.
Chromogenic print mounted on Sintra, signed on
the frame verso in ink, numbered 1/10 on the
Rosamund Felsen Gallery label on verso, 48 x
61 inches (1219 x 1549 mm). Fine, framed.
C
$500-1,000
73
MUYBRIDGE, EADWEARD (1830-1904)
Chickens scared by a torpedo, extracted from
Animal Locomotion, circa 1887. Collotype, 7 3/4
x 14 5/8 inches (197 x 370 mm) on larger sheet
with printed text, plate #791 from the above
work. Framed.
C From the Estate of Laura Bostwick
$300-500

74
NEWTON, HELMUT (1920-2004)
Jassara, Rue Aubriot, Paris, 1977, printed
later. Gelatin silver print, 17 1/4 x 11 1/2 inches
(439 x 293 mm), verso signed, titled, dated in
ink, with Newton's stamp ("Copyright/Helmut
Newton/Paris, France" with the reproduction
limitation statement). A few minor retouchings
noted in raking light. Framed.
Provenance:
Private collection
Christie's New York, 31 March 2015 Lot 278
With Gallery Tsubaki, Tokyo
C
$8,000-12,000
75
OBSATZ, VICTOR
Marcel Duchamp, 1953, printed later. Gelatin
silver print, 13 5/8 x 10 5/8 inches (345 x 270
mm), verso signed, titled, and dated verso. A few
very minor indentations noted in raking light, and
one small soft crease. Framed.
C
$800-1,200

76
ORKIN, RUTH (1921-1985)
American Girl in Italy, 1952, printed circa 1980.
Gelatin silver print, 11 7/8 x 18 1/4 inches (305 x
465 mm) on larger sheet, recto signed (l.r.) and
titled and dated (l.l.), verso with a lengthy
pencilled inscription with title (including the
model's name), date and other notations in
Orkin's careful hand. In raking light, two small
curved creases, not breaking the emulsion, at
upper right and lower left; a few minor soft
creases. Hinged to mount at head.
C
$3,000-5,000
77
PENN, IRVING (1917-2009)
Schiaparelli jacket with tinsel and glass,
1974, printed January 1979. Platinum-palladium
print, 19.9 x 18.5 inches (500 x 464 mm) on
larger sheet, the sheet dry-mounted to aluminum
as issued, signed, dated, editioned 14 from the
edition of 25 and annotated in pencil, with Penn's
copyright and edition stamps, and the "Handcoated by the photographer" stamp (Penn's
pencil signature above). Minor lightstain to sheet,
some fingersoil to verso, in all an excellent
example. Framed.
Penn and Vreeland Inventive Paris Clothes
1909-1939, The Viking Press, 1977, p. 85;
Szarkowski Irving Penn, The Museum of Modern
Art, 1984 pl. 119; Penn Passage: A Work Record
Alfred A. Knopf, 1991, p. 214; Greenough Irving
Penn: Platinum Prints National Gallery of Art
Yale University Press, 2005, pl. 69.
C
$12,000-18,000
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PILLSBURY, MATTHEW (b. 1973)
Allison and Matthew Pillsbury Sunday, March
14, 2014, 11pm-12am (from the Screen Lives
series), 2014. Archival pigment print, 31 x 40
inches (318 x 400 mm) on larger sheet, verso
signed, dated, titled and numbered 6 from the
edition of 10. No defects noted in raking light.
Framed.
With the Bonni Benrubi gallery label on rear
(slightly defective).
C
$800-1,200
79
PLACHY, SYLVIA (b. 1943)
Flea Market Vendor's Daughter, Route 13,
Delaware, 1984, likely printed 1980s. Gelatin
silver print, 14 1/2 x 14 1/2 inches (368 x 368
mm), verso signed, titled, and dated in pencil.
Fine. Framed.
C
$600-900

80
[PHOTOGRAPHY--MEDICAL]
Eight X-ray photographs mounted on seven
card mounts, circa 1910. The largest 7 1/4 x 9
1/8 inches (185 x 232 mm), on uniform pale blue
card mounts. Apparently disbound from an
album, housed in a modern black cloth chemise
and slipcase. A number of the images with
identifying numbers scratched in the emulsion of
the original plate, printed here in reverse). About
fine.
Early X-ray photographs are quite uncommon.
These include images of the forearm, wrist and
hand; the foot and ankle; the hip; the chest; etc.
C
$500-800
81
RAUSCHENBERG, ROBERT (1925-2008)
Untitled [Alligator, Fort Myers], [1979], printed
1990s. Gelatin silver print, 8 5/8 x 12 3/4 inches
(224 x 330 mm) on larger sheet, signed by
Rauschenberg in ink and numbered 75 from the
edition of 75 in lower margin (l.r.). No defects
noted in raking light. Tipped to mount with
archival tape (probably as issued). Framed.
C
$1,200-1,800
82
RICHTER, GERHARD (b. 1932)
13. Sept. 2009, executed 2009. Hand-applied oil
paint on chromogenic print, unique, 6 by 4
inches (147 x 100 mm), dry mounted with affixed
mat, signed and titled on the mount. Some faint
surface marks to the print noted, likely present
before the overpainting by Richter. Framed,
(likely the gallery frame and mat).
Marian Goodman Gallery, New York (her backlabel); to Herbert Kasper.
C Estate of Herbert Kasper
$25,000-35,000

83
RITTS, HERB (1952-2002)
Duo II, Los Angeles, 1990. Platinum print, 14
3/4 x 18 3/4 inches (374 x 476 mm) on larger
sheet, recto with embossed photographer's
copyright credit stamp in the margin, verso
signed, titled, dated and numbered "3/25" in
pencil. Soft crease in left margin, otherwise no
defects noted. Framed.
C
$5,000-8,000
84
RITTS, HERB (1952-2002)
Waterfall Torso, Hollywood, 1988, possibly
printed later. Gelatin silver print, 18 1/2 x 15 1/8
inches (470 x 384 mm) on larger sheet, recto
with embossed photographer's copyright credit
stamp in the margin, verso signed, titled, dated
and numbered "20/25" in pencil. Fine. Framed.
C
$5,000-8,000

85
SALGADO, SEBASTIÃO
The first day of installation of the camp of
Benako for the Rwandan Tutsi and Hutu
Refugees, Tanzania, 1994, printed later. Gelatin
silver print, 21 x 32 1/8 in. (533 x 816 mm),
signed, titled 'Tanzania' and dated in pencil on
the verso. No defects noted in raking light.
Framed.
With Peter Fetterman.
C
$5,000-7,500
86
SALTZMAN, PAUL (b. 1943)
John Lennon, Paul McCartney, George
Harrison and Ringo Starr, Rishikesh India,
1968. Four digital chromogenic prints, each 24
3/4 x 24 3/4 inches (630 x 630 mm) on larger
sheet, each signed, titled, dated and numbered 1
from the edition of 50. Fine. Framed.
Taken when the photographer was 23 and
studying meditation under the Maharishi Mahesh
Yogi, these images were taken at the time when
the Beatles, Donovan and others were pursuing
their studies in meditation there. These closeups
seem to be quite rare, and may never have been
fully editioned.
C
$1,500-2,500
87
SCHATZ, HOWARD (b. 1940)
Underwater study #1335, 1996. Dye
destruction print, 24 x 20 inches (610 x 508 mm),
signed, titled and numbered one from the edition
of 24 in pencil verso. Fine. Framed.
The jacket image from the artist's Pool Light,
Graphis Press, 1998, a copy of which is included
in the lot.
C
$1,500-2,500
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SERRANO, ANDRES (b. 1950)
The Klan Klansman (Great Titan of The
Invisible Empire VII), 1990. Cibachrome print
mounted on Diasec, 60 x 50 inches (1524 cm x
1270 mm), verso signed, dated, titled and
numbered 1 from the edition of 10 on in pencil
verso. Fine. Framed.
"Whether it's dead people or the Ku Klux Klan,
whatever I photograph I try to make beautiful.
The controversy comes when I deal with issues
and things that are not seen as beautiful, but to
me, that is my role as an artist, to make it
beautiful no matter what it is..." --Andres
Serrano, from an interview in VNY. With Yvon
Lambert Gallery, New York.
C
$6,000-9,000
89
SHAW, MARK (1921-1969)
Vanity Fair Butterfly Robe Back, circa 1955,
printed 2018. Giclée print, 16 x 20.5 inches (520
x 405 mm) on larger sheet, verso estate
stamped, titled and numbered 5 from the edition
of 30 in pencil, signed by David Shaw. No
defects noted, unframed in cardboard sleeve as
issued.
C
$200-300
90
SHERMAN, CINDY (b. 1954)
Untitled, [Madonna], 1975, printed 1997.
Gelatin silver print, 6.8 x 4.9 inches (175 x 125
mm) on larger sheet, signed and dated. No
defects noted in raking light.
Provenance: Artist
Metro Pictures, New York
Private Collection
C
$3,000-5,000

91
SHERMAN, CINDY (b. 1954)
Untitled, [as Marilyn Monroe], 1975, printed
1982. Chromogenic print on Kodak paper, 15.4 x
9.1 inches (391 x 232 mm) on larger sheet,
initialed (all copies were signed thus), numbered
116 from the edition of 125 (and 10 AP) and
dated '82, all in ink, verso blank. No defects
noted in raking light.
Provenance: Artist
Metro Pictures, New York
Private Collection
C
$15,000-20,000

92
SHERMAN, CINDY (b. 1954)
Untitled, [Homage to Claude Cahun], 1975,
printed 2004. Gelatin silver print, 7 x 4.5 inches
(178 x 113 mm) on larger sheet, signed, dated,
and numbered 139 from the edition of 225. A few
soft creases, mostly marginal, noted in raking
light.
C
$4,000-6,000

93
SMITH, W. EUGENE (1918-1978)
[Mad Eyes, Haiti], 1958, likely vintage. Gelatin
silver print, dry mounted to pale gray card, 8.8 x
12.125 inches (224 x 307 mm), unsigned, mount
verso with W. Eugene Smith's stamp. Some
minor oxidation, slight chipping to image along
lower edge of image where mounted, one minor
retouching noted, generally excellent tones.
Framed.
Early printings of this classic image tend to show
more background detail, as here (we note one
early proof print in which the background is fully
visible, but this seems to be exceptional).
C
$3,000-5,000
94
[MAINE PHOTOGRAPHY]
SNYDER, HUNTER TIGHE. Four large format
photographs. Four gelatin silver prints, each
titled and signed below the image,
measurements and titles below, framed
separately. Visually fine, not examined out of
frames.
The titles and measurements of the four works
are: Eastward Flyer, 36 x 30 inches; Processing
34 x 36 inches; Littoral Barn, 21 x 41 inches; and
Bell, 36 x 24 inches.
C
$1,000-1,500
95
SPANO, MICHAEL (b. 1949)
[Gabriela reading newspaper], 3/14/1996.
Gelatin silver print, 35 x 27 1/2 inches (890 x 685
mm), signed, dated and numbered one from the
edition of 25. Framed.
C
$400-600
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[STEREOGRAPHY]
HOLMES, BURTON--ed. A Trip around the
world through the Telebinocular. Meadville:
Keystone View Company, [1923]. Second
edition. Consists of one book and five book-form
boxes. The book is bound in maroon cloth with
black leather over spine and corners. 7 1/4 x 4
3/4 inches; 321, [1], ix pp., portrait frontispiece
after photograph, pamphlet titled "Locating Maps
for Use With A Trip Around The World" held in a
pouch at the rear endpaper consisting of 1 pp. of
map explanations and three folded maps. Bookform boxes are made of black cloth over card,
with gilt black leather "spines." Box 1: titled Vol. I
and Vol. II on the spine; this contains 104
stereoviews; Box 2: titled Vol. III and Vol. IV on
the spine; with 89 stereoviews; Box 3: titled Vol.
IV and Vol. V with 105 stereoviews; Box 4 titled
Vol. V and Vol. VI with 104 views; Box 5 titled
"Telebinocular. Vol and I Vol. II (with
stereoviewer and two printed paper cards
illustrating the stereoscopic effect). Rubbing and
wear to book, especially around spine and at
corners, slight spine lean, text block a bit loose,
moderate wear to boxes with rubbing to leather
at "spines" and a few areas of fraying to cloth,
stereocards curved as usual, stereoviewer box a
bit more worn than the others with staining to
cloth.
C Property of a Massachusetts Gentleman
$400-600
97
STEIN, FRED (1909-1967)
Four images by Fred Stein from Portfolio 1,
published 1994. Gelatin silver prints, each
approximately 13 x 9 inches (335 x 240 mm), the
mats titled, dated and numbered from the
editions of 350, published and signed in pencil
by the artist's son, estate stamped, matted as
noted. Fine.
The images include Wollman Rink, New York,
1951; New York Night, 1946; Flatiron Building,
New York, 1947; and Foley Square, New York,
1948.
C
$600-900

98
STEINER, RALPH (1899-1986)
[Clotheslines], [1925], likely printed 1920s.
Vintage gelatin silver contact print, 4 3/4 x 3 5/8
inches (121 by 92 mm), image within thin
plateholder and black ink margins, dry mounted
by Steiner to thin cream card, signed in pencil on
mount "Ralph Steiner," and with Steiner's name
and address "350 1/2 West 24 Street" written on
mount verso in pencil. Image with very minor
wear to edges of border, mount toned, some
minor soiling and staining, and a little chipped.
Most commonly encountered in Steiner's
retrospective portfolio Twenty-two Little Contact
Prints from 1921-1929 Negatives, this is among
Steiner's finest images, and early prints such as
this are rare. Of this image he wrote later "The
occupants of these tenements had the Third
Avenue El roaring past their front rooms and
these rhythmic clotheslines across their rear
rooms. I hope at least one housewife got
pleasure from the Johann Sebastian clothesline
harmonies."
C Estate of Herbert Kasper
$2,000-3,000
99
STERN, BERT (1929-2013)
Marilyn Monroe with Necklace, from the Last
Sitting for Vogue, 1962.Digital print, marked
"A.P.", numbered 3/6, and signed in red crayon
in the image, the verso signed and dated 2011 in
red crayon and with Stern's backstamp,
accompanied by Stern's signed certificate. Sheet
19 x 13 (48 x 33 cm); unframed. Very slight
smudge of Stern's crayon far below the image,
else fine.
C
$1,000-1,500
100
STERN, BERT (1929-2013)
Marilyn Crucifix II, from the Last Sitting for
Vogue, 1962. Digital print, numbered 55/62,
titled and signed in red crayon in the image, the
verso signed and dated 2012 in red crayon and
with Stern's backstamp, accompanied by Stern's
signed certificate. Sheet 19 x 13 (48 x 33 cm);
unframed. Fine.
C
$1,500-2,500
101
STERN, BERT (1929-2013)
Marilyn Monroe with Colored Roses, from the
Last Sitting for Vogue, 1962. Digital print, titled
and signed in black in the image, the verso
signed and dated 2012 in red crayon and with
Stern's backstamp, accompanied by Stern's
signed certificate. Sheet 19 x 13 (48 x 33 cm);
unframed. Fine.
C
$500-800
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STERN, BERT (1929-2013)
Marilyn Monroe with Arms Raised, from the
Last Sitting for Vogue, 1962. Digital print,
numbered 30/72, titled and signed in red crayon
in the image, the verso signed and dated 2012 in
red crayon and with Stern's backstamp,
accompanied by Stern's signed certificate. Sheet
19 x 13 (48 x 33 cm); unframed. Fine.
C
$800-1,200

103
STERN, BERT (1929-2013)
Marilyn Monroe Nude Behind Scarf, from the
Last Sitting for Vogue, 1962. Digital print,
marked "A.P.", numbered 2/6, and signed in
black in the image, the verso signed and dated
2010 in red crayon and with Stern's backstamp,
accompanied by Stern's signed certificate. Sheet
19 x 13 (48 x 33 cm); unframed. Fine.
C
$500-800
104
STETTNER, LOUIS (1922-2016)
Lower Manhattan [World Trade Center], 1979,
printed later. Gelatin silver print, 17 3/4 x 11 3/4
inches (450 x 301 mm), recto with the artist
blind-stamp in the lower margin, signed, dated,
titled in pencil on the verso. Three minor creases
noted in raking light. Framed.
C
$2,000-3,000

107
TICE, GEORGE A. (b. 1938)
Amish boy leaning on post, Lancaster PA
1968, printed "Prior to 1978" (artist's note).
Brovira-selenium, 6 5/8 x 9 1/2 inches (168 x 242
mm), dry-mounted, signed in pencil on mount
recto below image and titled, dated and
annotated in Tice's hand on mount verso. No
defects noted in raking light. Framed.
.
C
$400-600
108
TICE, GEORGE b. 1938
From the Chrysler Building, N.Y.,1978, printed
12/19/89. Seagull-selenium, 13 1/4 x 10 1/2
inches (338 x 268 mm), dry-mounted, signed in
pencil on mount recto below image and titled,
dated and annotated in Tice's hand on mount
verso, and again on back mat. No defects noted
in raking light. Framed.
.
C
$1,500-2,500
109
TICE, GEORGE b. 1938
Oak Tree, Holmdel, New Jersey 1970, printed
2/2/89. Galerie poly-selenium print, 10 5/8 x 13
1/8 inches (264 x 334 mm), dry-mounted, signed
in pencil on mount recto below image and titled,
dated and annotated in Tice's hand on mount
verso, and again on back mat. No defects noted
in raking light. Framed.
.
C
$800-1,200

105
THOMPSON, MICHAEL
Lemon Eye, New York City, 1997.
Chromogenic print, 40 x 44 (1016 x 1176 mm),
numbered 2 from an edition of 5. Fine. Framed.
Thompson (Images, Abrams 2005; Portraits,
2011; Red Nude, 2010 etc.) started his career as
an assistant to Irving Penn and is a major figure
in contemporary fashion photography.
C
$1,000-1,500

110
TICE, GEORGE b. 1938
Sunrise, New York, 1971, printed 3/21/83.
Seagull-selenium-gold (split-toned), 8 3/4 x 13
3/8 inches (222 x 341 mm), dry-mounted, signed
in pencil on mount recto below image and titled,
dated and annotated in Tice's hand on mount
verso, and again on back mat. No defects noted
in raking light. Framed.
.
C
$1,200-1,800

106
TICE, GEORGE A. (b. 1938)
Two Amish Boys, Lancaster, PA, 1962, printed
12/10/85. Seagull-selenium, 13 1/4 x 10 1/2
inches (338 x 268 mm), dry-mounted, signed in
pencil on mount recto below image and titled,
dated and annotated in Tice's hand on mount
verso, and again on back mat. No defects noted
in raking light. Framed.
.
C
$700-1,000

111
TICE, GEORGE A. (b. 1938)
Petit's Mobil Station, Cherry Hill, N.J., 1974,
printed 8/5/86. Galerie/selenium, 7 1/2 x 9 1/2
inches (188 x 240 mm), dry-mounted, signed in
pencil on mount recto below image and titled,
dated and annotated in Tice's hand on mount
verso, and again on back mat. No defects noted
in raking light. Framed.
C
$2,000-3,000
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112
TICE, GEORGE A. (b. 1938)
Country Road, Lancaster, PA, 1961, printed
4/22/86. Elite/selenium, 5 1/4 x 9 1/2 inches (132
x 242 mm), dry-mounted, signed in pencil on
mount recto below image and titled, dated and
annotated in Tice's hand on mount verso, and
again on back mat. No defects noted in raking
light. Framed.
.
C
$1,500-2,500
113
TICE, GEORGE (b. 1938)
Joe's Barber Shop, Paterson, New Jersey,
1970, printed 1993. Selenium-toned gelatin silver
print, 15 1/8 x 19 inches (381 x 483 mm), recto
with Tice's signature in pencil, on mount verso
his title, date and printing notations in pencil. No
defects noted in raking light. Framed.
With Steven Kasher Gallery.
C
$1,000-1,500
114
TICE, GEORGE b. 1938
White Castle, Route #1, Rahway, N.J. 1973,
printed 8/2/589. Galerie-selenium print, 7 5/8 x 9
1/2 inches (194 x 245 mm), dry-mounted, signed
in pencil on mount recto below image and titled,
dated and annotated in Tice's hand on mount
verso, and again on back mat. No defects noted
in raking light. Framed.
.
C
$1,500-2,500
115
TUNICK, SPENCER (b. 1967)
Untitled [Chambers Street, Manhattan], 1998.
C-print bonded to Diasec, 90 x 71 inches (2286 x
1830 mm), signed verso on the label from I-20
Gallery and numbered 2 from the edition of 6.
Fine.
C
$3,000-5,000

116
WARHOL, ANDY (1928-1987)
Untitled, [Two women], 1984. Gelatin silver
print, 9 3/4 x 7 1/2 inches (246 x 193 mm),
signed by Warhol on the verso and stamp-dated
May 29 1984. Several creases noted in raking
light. In double-sided frame.
C
$800-1,200

117
VISHNIAC, ROMAN (1897-1990)
[Hackney Coachman], Warsaw, 1936, stated
vintage (Vishniac's notations to this effect on
verso). Gelatin silver print, 9 1/2 x 6 7/8 inches,
signed (l.r.) and titled and dated (l.l.), verso with
Vishniac's 83rd and 72nd Street stamps,
annotated and signed "printed in 1936/Roman
Vishniac," with "Warsaw" in pencil in another
hand. Extreme right edge of the print
overexposed, minor scratches and creases
noted in raking light, but an image that displays
well.
A good vintage example of Vishniac's street
photography, one of a series of images of trades
and occupations in Warsaw and Berlin taken
before the Second World War.
C
$700-1,000
118
WEEGEE [=FELLIG, ARTHUR] (1899-1968)
Savoy Ball Room, Harlem, [1940s], printed
1950s? Gelatin silver print, 13 x 10 1/4 inches
(330 x 260 mm) on larger sheet, lower margin
recto with the title in Weegee's hand in ink, verso
with his "Please credit Weegee from PhotoRepresentatives" stamp on verso. In raking light
some creases, occasional fine cracking to the
ferrotyped surface, minor indentations, but in
direct light an attractive image.
C
$800-1,200
119
WERTHEIMER, ALFRED (1929-2014)
Group of three gelatin silver prints of New
York Hassidim. Comprises [Children],
Orthodox Jews-Brooklyn N.Y., Sept. 1958,
likely printed slightly later. 11 7/8 x 10 3/8 inches
(302 x 263 mm), verso with Alfred Wertheimer's
Wertheimer's 1296 West Third Avenue stamp,
and the later estate stamp signed by Pam
Wertheimer and the later estate stamp signed by
Pam Wertheimer, title apparently in Wertheimer's
hand. Minor wear to edges of image; [Children,
Orthodox Jews-Brooklyn N.Y.,] , likely 1950s,
printed later. 13 1/8 x 8 7/8 inches (332 x 226
mm), verso with the later estate stamp signed by
Pam Wertheimer About fine; and [The
Lubavitcher Rebbe, Menachem Mendel
Schneerson at Tashlich in the Brooklyn
Botanic Gardens, 1958], likely 1950s, printed
later. 9 5/8 x 13 3/8 inches (267 x 340 mm), with
the later estate stamp signed by Pam
Wertheimer. About fine.
C
$1,000-1,500
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WERTHEIMER, ALFRED (1929-2014)
Group of three gelatin silver prints of Charles
Manuel "Sweet Daddy" Grace. Comprises
Daddy Grace-Annual Fire House BaptismWest 115 Street. New York City, July 1955,
likely vintage or near-vintage. 9 x 13 1/2 inches
(230 x 342 mm), flush-mounted to card, verso
with Alfred Wertheimer's 16 West 45 Street
stamp and the later estate stamp signed by Pam
Wertheimer, title apparently in Wertheimer's
hand. Minor wear to edges of image; [Daddy
Grace getting into limousine], likely 1950s,
printed later. 13 1/8 x 8 7/8 inches (332 x 226
mm), verso with Wertheimer's 1296 West Third
Avenue stamp, and the later estate stamp signed
by Pam Wertheimer Minor retouching noted; and
[Daddy Grace with child], likely 1950s, printed
later. 10 1/2 x 13 3/8 inches (267 x 340 mm),
with the later estate stamp signed by Pam
Wertheimer. Minor loss to emulsion at extreme
upper right corner of print.
Three images by Wertheimer of Daddy Grace,
the founder and first bishop of the United House
of Prayer For All People, a denomination with a
largely African-American congregation. Known
for his ostentation (and his long fingernails,
evident in these images), Grace was the
archetypal celebrity preacher.
C
$800-1,200
121
WESTON, BRETT (1911-1993)
Untitled [Rock Wall and Trees, Glen Canyon]
1959], printed 1960s? Gelatin silver print, 7 5/8 x
9 5/8 inches (194 x 243 mm), dry-mounted,
signed and dated by the photographer in pencil
on the mount verso. Under raking light, the
image in excellent condition, the mounted toned,
the verso with a trace of an old hinge. The mount
does not appear to fluoresce (perhaps older
stock); the image faintly fluoresces.
C
$1,000-1,500
122
WESTON, CARA (b. 1957)
Plant Delos, Greece, 2012. Archival pigment
print, signed in pencil and stamped on the verso,
printed 2017, the mat verso stamped and
numbered 4/53, with the certificate of Cara
Weston Photography, Monterey. 16 x 24 inches
(41 x 62 cm); unframed. Fine.
C
$300-500

123
WESTON, CARA (b. 1957)
Three Works. Comprising: Plant Curves, Morea,
2014, printed 2017, signed on the reverse, the
mat verso stamped and numbered 10/53;
Pampas Grass Curls, Big Sur, 2005, printed
2017, signed on the reverse, the mat verso
stamped and numbered 4/53; and Church
Angles (Holy Angles), Italy, 2008, printed 2017,
signed on the reverse, the mat verso stamped
and numbered 6/53. Each about 14 x 9 1/2
inches (36 x 24 cm); unframed. Accompanied by
certificates of Cara Weston Photography,
Monterey. Fine.
C
$600-800
124
WESTON, COLE (1919-2003)
Edward Weston [Point Lobos], 1946, likely
printed 1980s. Gelatin silver print, 7 5/8 x 9 1/2
inches (192 x 242 mm), dry-mounted to card,
signed, dated and titled by Cole Weston. Very
minor age-appropriate silvering to dark areas at
extreme edges of print. Mount recto with two
abraded rectangular areas from an old mat.
C
$400-600
125
WINOGRAND, GARRY (1928-1984)
Untitled [Celebrants in Car, St. Patrick's
Parade, Chicago], 1975, likely printed 1981.
Gelatin silver print, 8 7/8 x 13 1/4 inches (225 x
337 mm) on larger sheet, signed in pencil on
verso and numbered 77 from the edition of 80.
Tiny indentation noted at lower left visible only in
raking light, not breaking the emulsion.
From "Women are Beautiful" portfolio; published
by RFG Publishing Inc., 1981.
C
$800-1,200
126
WINOGRAND, GARRY (1928-1984)
Untitled [topless woman in crowd], 19651975, likely printed 1981. Gelatin silver print, 8
7/8 x 13 1/4 inches (225 x 337 mm) on larger
sheet, signed in pencil on verso and numbered
77 from the edition of 80. No defects noted in
raking light.
From "Women are Beautiful" portfolio; published
by RFG Publishing Inc., 1981.
C
$1,200-1,800
127
ZINNEMANN, FRED (1907-1997)
Untitled [Wall Street #2], 1932. Toned vintage
gelatin silver print, 9 1/4 x 5 inches (235 x 125
mm), the verso with the Estate of Fred
Zinnemann notation in ink, signed by Tim
Zinnemann. Traces of dry mounting adhesive on
rear of image.
A remarkable photograph by the Austrian-born
photographer, who emigrated to the US in 1929.
He later became a successful movie director,
winning an Oscar. We trace only one example of
this image at auction.
C
$3,000-5,000
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[PHOTOBOOKS]
ADAMS, ANSEL. Group of six signed books.
Comprises NEWHALL, NANCY, KIRK, RUTH
and ADAMS, ANSEL. Death Valley. San
Francisco: 5 Associates, 1954. Signed on titled
by Adams. Publisher's photographic wrappers.
Light wear; DE COCK, LILIAN. Ansel Adams.
Hastings-on-Hudson: New York, 1972. Second
edition, signed by Adams. Publisher's cloth in
jacket Some wear to jacket; The Portfolios of
Ansel Adams. Boston: New York Graphic
Society, 1981. Second edition, inscribed warmly
by Adams. Publisher's wrappers. Covers toned;
Examples. The Making of 40 Photographs.
Boston: Little, Brown, 1983. First edition,
inscribed by Ansel Adams to Bradford
Washburn, with a letter to Washburn on Adams's
stationery laid-in, annotated by Adams.
Publisher's cloth in jacket. Some minor soiling to
cloth; Ansel Adams. Letters and Images. New
York: Little, Brown, 1984. With a fine typed note
on a pictorial card signed to Bradford Washburn
by Adams; the book additionally signed by
Virginia Adams and Mary Street Alinder. Near
fine; and Yosemite and the Range of Light.
Boston: New York Graphic Society, 1979. First
printing, signed on the tipped-in Time-Life label.
Publisher's cloth in dust jacket. Slight soiling.
A splendid assemblage of signed or presentation
Adams volumes, including two superb
presentations to the great photographer and
mountaineer Bradford Washburn.
C Property of a Massachusetts Gentleman
$800-1,200
129
[PHOTOBOOK]
ADAMS, ROBERT. Commercial Residential.
Landscapes along the Colorado Front Range,
1968-1972. [New York: PPP Editions/Roth
Horowitz, 2003]. Copy 2 of 50 slipcased special
copies (total edition 1000), this inscribed by the
artist to one of the publishers, and also inscribed
by another participant. Publisher's black boards
with gray spine in dust jacket and publisher's
slipcase, in a black chemise and outer slipcase.
8 x 9 inches (20.25 x 22.75 cm); unpaginated. A
fresh copy, scarce in this form.
C
$400-600

130
[PHOTOBOOK]
AVEDON, RICHARD. Group of three works.
Comprising Richard Avedon: Made in France.
San Francisco, CA: Fraenkel Gallery, 2001. First
edition, limited to 5,000 copies, a presentation
copy by Avedon (inscription on the colophon
page) to a well-known bookseller. Publisher's
boards with cloth spine, in a custom chemise
and leather-backed boards. Fine; BALDWIN,
JAMES and AVEDON, RICHARD. Nothing
Personal. New York: Atheneum, 1964. First
edition. Publisher's boards in slipcase. Slight
toning, a near-fine copy; and An
Autobiography. New York: Random
House/Eastman Kodak, [1993]. Stated first
edition, with a very fine inscription to Elaine
Kaufman from Avedon quoting Henry IV, part II.
Publisher's cloth lettered in red, in original
printed acetate jacket. About fine, though lower
fore-corner of cover slightly damaged.
The last of these three Avedon items was sold in
Doyle's rooms in the sale of the estate of Elaine
Kaufman in 2011.
C
$1,200-1,800
131
AVEDON, RICHARD
An Autobiography. New York: Random
House/Eastman Kodak, [1993]. Stated first
edition. Publisher's cloth lettered in red, in
original printed acetate jacket. 14 x 11 inches
(36.5 x 28.5 cm); profusely illustrated with
reproductions of Avedon's photographs. Minor
soiling.
C Property of Jason Epstein and Judith Miller
$100-200

132
[PHOTOBOOK]
BARNEY, MATTHEW. Drawing Restraint Vol.
IV. New York: JMc & GHB Editions, 2007. First
edition. Copy 1 of 50 special copies (after the 15
with a Roman-numbered examples with a
photograph), signed by Barney. Publisher's blue
cloth in slipcase, housed in a clamshell case. 9
1/2 x 6 3/4 inches (243 x 172 mm); 75, [1], text
printed letterpress, plates. Fine; Together with
the publisher's dummy and related notes,
(including an AP press photograph of General
Douglas MacArthur, on which the tableau of
MacArthur in the book is based), and two
versions of the sleeve which was to contain the
photograph. Housed in clamshell case and
chemise.
The design of the book was undertaken by the
typographer Jerry Kelly, as was the letterpress.
C
$700-1,000
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BEARD, PETER
Last Word From Paradise. Catalog I.C.P. [New
York]: [International Center of Photography],
1977. First edition. Consists of two large-format
folded posters, printed recto and verso on coated
newsprint, the poster side of the sheets
reproduce Beards' photographic collages, the
opposite sides' photographs reproduce Beard's
journals. Each sheet 58 1/4 x 42 inches (148 x
107 cm) when unfolded, or 14 1/2 x 10 1/2
inches (37 x 27 cm) folded. Light toning and
dampstaining to "covers" with some small nicks
along edges and a mark in blue pen, a few
creases along folds.
A scarce piece of Peter Beard ephemera. This
poster, or "catalog," was produced for Beard's
The End of the Game: Last Word from Paradise
exhibition, held at the ICP from November 13,
1977 to January 22, 1978 and designed by
Marvin Israel and Kate Morgan. The exhibition
was Beard's first major museum one-man show,
coinciding with the publication of an updated
edition of the artist's classic conservationist
photobook, The End of the Game.
C
$200-400
134
[PHOTOBOOKS]
Two works. Comprising FINK, LARRY. Social
Graces. Millerton, N.Y.: Aperture, (1984). First
edition, inscribed by Fink in 1999. Publisher's
brown cloth in dust jacket, housed in a modern
clamshell case. 10 1/4 x 8 3/4 inches (26 x 22
cm); 79 pp.; plates. About fine.; MARK, MARY
ELLEN. Falkland Road. Prostitutes of
Bombay. London: Thames and Hudson, (1981).
First edition, inscribed by Mary Ellen Mark.
Publisher's dark blue cloth in dust jacket, housed
in a modern clamshell case. 10 7/8 x 10 inches
(27.5 x 25.5 cm); 17, [3] pp.; plates in color. Near
fine.
C
$400-600
135
[PHOTOBOOKS]
Group of four works by or about Adam Fuss.
Comprises My Ghost. Santa Fe: Twin Palms,
2002. One of 200 copies, signed. Publisher's
blue cloth in dust jacket and slipcase. About fine;
My Ghost. Daguerreotypes from the series.
[Calcutta]: Oxford Bookstore, 1999. One of 300
copies. Publisher's blue cloth in dust jacket.
Covers slightly bubbled, near fine; What is Man.
New York: Glenn Horowitz, 1998. One of 200
signed and numbered copies, this a presentation
with a small drawing of a rabbit-like creature.
Publisher's black cloth in a clamshell case. Fine;
and PARRY, EUGENIA and FUSS, ADAM.
Adam Fuss. Santa Fe: Arena Editions, 1997.
First edition, this a presentation with a small
drawing of a rabbit-like creature. Fine in
clamshell case.
C
$800-1,200

136
[PHOTOBOOK]
HOSOE, EIKOH. Embrace. Tokyo: Shashin
Hyoronsha Publishing House, 1971. First edition.
Publisher's white-stamped black cloth in black
and pink dust jacket, in the publisher's cardboard
slipcase, preserved in a modern clamshell case.
14 x 10 inches (35.5 x 25.5 cm); unpaginated,
illustrated with reproductions of Hosoe's
photographs of the human body. A fine copy.
C
$400-600
137
[PHOTOBOOK]
Pair of inscribed photobooks. Includes KILLIP,
CHRIS. In Flagrante. London: Secker &
Warburg, (1988). First edition, a presentation
copy. Black cloth in dust jacket, preserved in a
modern black cloth clamshell case. Fine copy;
and BURKE, BILL. I want to take picture.
Atlanta: Nexus Press, 1987. First edition,
inscribed by Burke and with a signed postcard.
Publisher's pictorial boards, in a chemise and
slipcase. Fine.
The first book features the work of Chris Killip,
the remarkable British photographer who
documented the impact of deindustrialization on
the great industrial cities of the north-east of
Britain in the 1970s and 1980s. It is one of the
great modern photobooks, see Parr & Badger, II,
p. 299; the second features the photographs of
Thailand by the legendary photojournalist. Roth
258; Hasselblad 334. Both works are scarce
inscribed.
C
$500-800
138
[CALIFORNIA PHOTOGRAPHY]
KNEELAND, SAMUEL. The Wonders of
Yosemite Valley and California. Boston:
Alexander Moore, 1872. Second edition. Original
green publisher's cloth decorated in gilt and
blind. 10 3/8 x 6 3/4 inches (26.5 x 17 cm); xii, 79
pp., with two maps and ten mounted original
albumen prints attributed to John P. Soule,
retaining the tissue guards. Some light wear to
the covers and tips of the spine, but a sound
copy, internally with a little nominal foxing to the
text, but quite fresh.
A significant early guidebook to the Yosemite
Valley by a professor of zoology at the
Massachusetts Institute of Technology. Though
John Soule is credited with the photographs on
the title, it is believed that he purchased the
negatives, with Martin Mason Hazeltine now
considered the most likely source. Page 74 in
the second edition contains the first use of a
quotation by Muir in book form. Cowan p.333;
Currey & Kruska 225.
C Property of a Massachusetts Gentleman
$300-500
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[PHOTOBOOK]
KRIMS, LESLIE. Group of three photobooks
by Krims. Comprises The Little People of
America 1971; The Deerslayers; and The
Incredible Case of the Stack O'Wheats Murders
Buffalo: [self-published], 1972. Three volumes in
the original card cases. The largest 6 x 6 1/2
inches (16.5 x 15 cm); various paginations.
Some wear.
C
$300-500
140
[PHOTOBOOK]
LACHAPELLE, DAVID. Artists and
Prostitutes. Taschen: Koln, 2006. One of 2500
copies, signed by David LaChapelle as issued.
Publisher's black and pink cloth in matching
slipcase, housed in the original shipping carton.
19 3/4 x 13 1/2 inches (50 x 34.5 cm); 698 pp.
color reproductions of LaChapelle's photographs.
Immaculate copy, unopened in the original
shipping box.
C
$800-1,200
141
[PHOTOBOOK]
MEATYARD, RALPH EUGENE. The Family
Album of Lucybelle Crater. New York: The
Jargon Society, 1974. First edition. Publisher's
tan cloth lettered in black, in the dust-jacket and
an elegant modern clamshell case. About fine.
Roth, Book of 101 Books, pp. 230-31
C
$300-500
142
[PHOTOBOOK]
NASMYTH, JAMES HALL and CARPENTER,
JAMES. The Moon: Considered as a Planet, a
World, and a Satellite... London: John Murray,
1874. Stated second edition (same year, size
and format as the first). Fine period red pebbled
morocco, the front cover with the title and author
in gilt, marbled endpapers. 11 x 8 1/2 inches (28
x 21.5 cm); xvi, 189, [1] pp. With 25 plates on 24
leaves (including frontispiece), with mounted
Woodburytypes, photogravures, autotypes, and
lithographs (one colored). Some light wear and
soiling to binding, the half-title and ads not
present in this copy, which has some minimal
foxing but is overall quite fresh. Eric Quayle's
copy, with his bookplate.
Important as an photographic desideratum, this
work also includes some pioneering
astronomical art, in the form of photographs of
sculpted models of lunar features. Truthful Lens
125.
C
$600-900

143
[PHOTOBOOK-CZECH]
NEZVAL, VITESLAV. Abeceda. Tanecni
komposice: Milca Mayerova. Prague: J. Otto,
1926. First edition, one of 2000 copies according
to the colophon. Original printed wrappers in
brown and black, housed in a modern clamshell
case. 11 5/8 x 9 1/8 inches (298 x 232 mm); 59
[1] pp., with 25 photomontages by Karel Teige,
based on photographs of the dancer Milca
Mayerova by Karel Paspa. Spine professionally
replaced, covers generally fresh, internally clean.
A landmark of the Czech avant-garde, and one
of the first conceptual artist's books (according to
Parr and Badger). The Open Book pp. 62-63;
Auer p. 124; Parr and Badger The Photobook,
volume I, p. 94, stating "a Modernist landmark".
C
$800-1,200
144
[PHOTOBOOK]
RUSCHA, ED and WILLIAMS, MASON and
BLACKWELL, PATRICK. Royal Road Test.
Los Angeles: Mason Williams and Ed Ruscha,
1967 (but 1971). Third Edition of 2000 copies.
Spiral bound in printed paper covers. Covers
lightly soiled, contents with occasional pale
spots, bookseller label from Wittenborn and Co.,
original invoice from the same (for $2.50) laid in.
Ed Ruscha's photographic account of what
happens when you throw a Royal typewriter out
of the window of a 1963 Buick Le Sabre while
driving at 90 miles per hour down U. S. Highway
91. Ruscha drove, Williams threw, and Blackwell
photographed.
C
$300-500
145
[PHOTOBOOK]
SALGADO, SEBASTIÃO. Two inscribed
works by the great social documentarian and
photojournalist. Comprises Workers. An
Archaeology of the Industrial Age. New York:
Aperture, [1993]. First edition, with a fine
inscription by Salgado to Arnold Newman.
Publisher' gray cloth in dust-jacket. A fine copy;
and Sahel-El fin de Camino. Communidad del
Madrid/Para Medico sin Fronteras, 1988. First
edition, inscribed by Salgado and his wife "A
Tina et John Avec/tout notre amitie/S.S.
Salgado" [also signed by Lelia Wanick Salgado,
in her hand]. Publisher's wrappers, housed in a
modern tan cloth clamshell case. Slight sun
fading to wrappers.
Two splendid association copies of works by
Salgado. The first is inscribed "To Arnold
[Newman] and Gus [i.e. Augusta Newman]/salve
my friends/S.S. Salgado." It retains the pamphlet
in the pocket at the rear. The second is a
presentation of Salgado's third book to John
Morris, the legendary photo-editor (and
Executive Editor of Magnum). The book features
Salgado's magnificent (and excruciating)
photographs of starvation in the Sahel.
C
$700-1,000
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146
[PHOTOBOOK]
SUDEK, JOSEF. Praha panoramatika.
[Prague]; Statni Nakladatelstvi Krasni Literaturt,
(1959). Original white boards in dust jacket,
housed in an elegant gray clamshell case. 8 1/2
x 13 1/2 inches (21.5 x 54 cm); [4] ff., with 285
fine panoramas by Sudek. Jacket quite fresh,
generally a pretty copy.
Open Book, pp. 182-83; Photobook, I, p. 211.
C
$500-800
147
[PHOTOBOOK-JAPANESE]
TOMATSU, SHOMEI and DOMON, KEN
Hiroshima-Nagasaki Document 1961. N.p. but
likely Tokyo: The Japan Council Against Atomic
& Hydrogen Bombs, 1961. First edition. Full
white cloth with circular design in black based on
the blast radii, with the accompanying data
booklet in wrappers, both in the original purple
card sleeve, the whole retained in a modern
cloth clamshell case. 11 x 11 inches (28 x 28
cm); unpaginated; photographs after Domon and
Tomatsu throughout. Some wear to the
cardboard sleeve, minor toning to the cloth, in all
a sound copy.
First edition of this major and deeply compelling
photobook, which expresses the extraordinary
damage, both to individuals and to the national
psyche, caused by the two atomic holocausts.
Tomatsu's work is metaphorical and darkly
lyrical, whereas Domon's is deeply grueling and
profoundly disturbing, including photographs of
reconstructive surgery on the victims of the
blasts. Auer 412; Parr/Badger Photobook 274.
C
$2,000-3,000

149
[PHOTOBOOKS]
Approximately 65 works on photography.
Includes works on Leonard Freed; Cindy
Sherman; Ormond Gigli; Elliott Erwitt; David
LaChapelle; Brassai; Weegee; Robert Capa;
Henri Cartier-Bresson; Garry Winogrand; Irving
Penn etc. etc. Generally in fine condition; two or
three ex-library.
C
$600-900
150
[PHOTOBOOKS]
Approximately 60 works on photography.
Includes works on or by Joel-Peter Witkin
(signed); Walter DeRuytter Cowboy Code,
inscribed; James Casebere Works 1975-2010,
inscribed; Abelardo Morell Camera Obscura,
signed; Carrie Mae Weems Kitchen Table
Series, signed; Michael Dweck The End,
inscribed with letter; William Eggleston For Now
and 5 x 7; Alex Soth Sleeping by the Mississippi,
signed; Richard Misrach Destroy this memory;
Ray Metzker etc. etc. Generally in fine condition.
C Estate of Herbert Kasper
$700-1,000

148
[PHOTOBOOK-SUDEK, JOSEPH]
WIRTHA, ZDENKA and SUDEK, JOSEF.
Prazsky Kalendar 1946. Prague: V. Polacek,
1945. First (and only) edition, publisher's spiral
binding with thin card wrappers, housed in a
modern clamshell case, 8 1/4 x 5 3/4 inches
(20.75 x 14.5 cm); iv, 53 pp., with 51 images
after photographs by Sudek (plus the two cover
images). Minor defects to spiral binding, the
paper (near-newsprint in quality) evenly toned.
A remarkable series of images by Sudek, printed
in the year of the expulsion of German troops
from Czechoslovakia, doubtless under
exceptionally difficult conditions. The images
depict much of the damage to the city that took
place under the brutal Nazi occupation, as well
as scenes of comparative normalcy. A rare
Sudek desideratum, we note only two copies
recorded on FirstSearch, those at Oxford and the
National Library of Czechoslovakia. No further
years appear to have been published.
C
$300-500
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